

Monday 18th March

Dear Parent/Carer,

As part of celebrating International Francophonie Day - where we celebrate countries around the world that speak French - we will be offering the children the chance to sample a plain brioche during the school day on Wednesday 20th March.

This sample will be **free** and has been kindly donated by a local company, Pasquier. Please see below the ingredients list.

If your child has any allergies to the undernoted ingredients and you do not wish your child to take part, please contact matron to discuss.

Yours sincerely,

Stephanie Potter

Head of Languages

Please see below the attached list of the allergens listed. Please be advised we cannot offer an alternative.

Allergens listed in **Bold**

- Plain Brioche Rolls

WHEAT flour 41% [with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3) and Thiamin (B1)] - Leaven 20% (**WHEAT** flour 11% [with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3) and Thiamin (B1)], water, salt) - **EGGS** - Sugar - Concentrated **BUTTER (MILK)** - Rapeseed oil - Yeast - Skimmed **MILK** powder 1% (equivalent of 10% reconstituted skimmed **MILK**) - Emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids - Salt - **WHEAT** proteins - **WHEAT** gluten - Carrot extract - Flavourings - Flour treatment agent: ascorbic acid - **MILK** proteins.